Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NEW EFA, INC.		104/10/2007	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EFA, INC.
Street Address:	3112 PLEASANT GARDEN DRIVE
City:	GREENSBORO
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27406
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1200666	EFA
Registration Number:	2773609	ELASTIC FABRICS OF AMERICA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)339-3476

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

704-377-8176 Phone:

LPERES@RBH.COM Email: Correspondent Name: LAURA A. PERES Address Line 1: 101 N. TRYON ST. **SUITE 1900** Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28246

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 19497.00011

NAME OF SUBMITTER: LAURA A. PERES

Signature: /s/ LAURA A. PERES

TRADEMARK 900132826 REEL: 003978 FRAME: 0313

Date:	04/28/2009
Date.	04/20/2009
Total Attachments: 2 source=EFA, Inc Name Change Amendm source=EFA, Inc Name Change Amendm	. •

TRADEMARK REEL: 003978 FRAME: 0314



NORTH CAROLINA

Department of The Secretary of State

To all whom these presents shall come, Greetings:

I, ELAINE F. MARSHALL, Secretary of State of the State of North Carolina, do hereby certify the following and hereto attached to be a true copy of

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

OF

NEW EFA, INC.
WHICH CHANGED ITS NAME TO
EFA, INC.

the original of which was filed in this office on the 10th day of April, 2007.



Document Id: C20070990003

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal at the City of Raleigh, this 10th day of April, 2007

laine I. Marshall

Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 003978 FRAME: 0315

State of North Carolina Department of the Secretary of State

SOSID: 0902949
Date Filed: 4/10/2007 12:43:00 PM
Elaine F. Marshall
North Carolina Secretary of State
C200709900038

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT BUSINESS CORPORATION

Pursuant to §55-10-06 of the General Statutes of North Carolina, the undersigned corporation hereby submits the following Articles of Amendment for the purpose of amending its Articles of Incorporation.

The name of the corporation is:	New EFA, Inc.		
The text of each amendment adopte	d is as follows (State below or attach):	
Article "1" of the existing article place:	es of incorporation is hereby deleted	in its entirety and the following is subs	stituted in its
"1. The name of the co	orporation is EFA, Inc."		7 4 / 3 %
			· F St
If an amendment provides for an exc amendment, if not contained in the a	change, reclassification, or cancellation mendment itself, are as follows:	on of issued shares, provisions for imp	lementing the
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
The data of admitted of each arrowd		007	
i ne date of adoption of each amend	ment was as follows: April 4, 2	00 [· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	re) duly adopted by the incorporators		
aThe amendment(s) was (were bThe amendment(s) was (were cThe amendment(s) was (were	re) duly adopted by the incorporators e) duly adopted by the board of direc e) duly adopted by the board of direc brief explanation of why shareholde	tors prior to the issuance of shares. tors without shareholder action as shar r action was not required.)	reholder action
aThe amendment(s) was (were bThe amendment(s) was (were cThe amendment(s) was (were	re) duly adopted by the incorporators e) duly adopted by the board of direc e) duly adopted by the board of direc	tors prior to the issuance of shares. tors without shareholder action as shar r action was not required.)	*# ** \$ *
aThe amendment(s) was (were bThe amendment(s) was (were cThe amendment(s) was (were	re) duly adopted by the incorporators e) duly adopted by the board of direc e) duly adopted by the board of direc brief explanation of why shareholde	tors prior to the issuance of shares. tors without shareholder action as shar r action was not required.)	reholder action
aThe amendment(s) was (were bThe amendment(s) was (were cThe amendment(s) was (were was not required because (set forth an analysis)	re) duly adopted by the incorporators e) duly adopted by the board of direc e) duly adopted by the board of direc brief explanation of why shareholde	tors prior to the issuance of shares. tors without shareholder action as shar r action was not required.)	- 5 · 5 · 5
aThe amendment(s) was (were bThe amendment(s) was (were cThe amendment(s) was (were was not required because (set forth an analysis)	re) duly adopted by the incorporators e) duly adopted by the board of direct e) duly adopted by the board of direct brief explanation of why shareholde re) approved by shareholder action, a	tors prior to the issuance of shares. tors without shareholder action as shar r action was not required.)	
aThe amendment(s) was (were because (set forth a mendment(s) was (were was not required because (set forth a mendment(s)). dThe amendment(s) was (were meaning to be set for the a mendment(s)).	re) duly adopted by the incorporators e) duly adopted by the board of direc e) duly adopted by the board of direc brief explanation of why shareholde re) approved by shareholder action, a General Statutes.	tors prior to the issuance of shares. tors without shareholder action as shar r action was not required.)	
aThe amendment(s) was (were bThe amendment(s) was (were cThe amendment(s) was (were was not required because (set forth a decomposition). dXThe amendment(s) was (were by Chapter 55 of the North Carolina	re) duly adopted by the incorporators e) duly adopted by the board of direct e) duly adopted by the board of direct brief explanation of why shareholde re) approved by shareholder action, a General Statutes. filing.	tors prior to the issuance of shares. tors without shareholder action as shar r action was not required.) nd such shareholder approval was obt	
aThe amendment(s) was (were bThe amendment(s) was (were cThe amendment(s) was (were was not required because (set forth a decorate dec	re) duly adopted by the incorporators e) duly adopted by the board of direct e) duly adopted by the board of direct brief explanation of why shareholde re) approved by shareholder action, a General Statutes. filing.	tors prior to the issuance of shares. tors without shareholder action as shar r action was not required.)	
aThe amendment(s) was (were bThe amendment(s) was (were cThe amendment(s) was (were was not required because (set forth a decorate dec	re) duly adopted by the incorporators e) duly adopted by the board of direct e) duly adopted by the board of direct brief explanation of why shareholde re) approved by shareholder action, a General Statutes. EFA, 1	tors prior to the issuance of shares. tors without shareholder action as shar r action was not required.) Inc. (f/k/a New EFA, Iuc.)	
aThe amendment(s) was (were bThe amendment(s) was (were cThe amendment(s) was (were was not required because (set forth a decorate dec	re) duly adopted by the incorporators e) duly adopted by the board of direct e) duly adopted by the board of direct brief explanation of why shareholde re) approved by shareholder action, a General Statutes. EFA, 1 By:	tors prior to the issuance of shares. tors without shareholder action as shar r action was not required.) Ind such shareholder approval was obt Inc. (f/k/a New EFA, Inc.)	
aThe amendment(s) was (were bThe amendment(s) was (were cThe amendment(s) was (were was not required because (set forth a decorate dec	re) duly adopted by the incorporators e) duly adopted by the board of direct e) duly adopted by the board of direct brief explanation of why shareholde re) approved by shareholder action, a General Statutes. EFA, 1 By:	tors prior to the issuance of shares. tors without shareholder action as shar r action was not required.) Inc. (f/k/a New EFA, Iuc.)	

CORPORATIONS DIVISION (Revised January 2002)

RECORDED: 04/28/2009

P. O. BOX 29622

RALEIGH, NC 27626-0622 (Form B-02)

TRADEMARK REEL: 003978 FRAME: 0316